

...Because every child deserves a childhood

June 3, 2014

Central Administration

6339 Mill Street
P.O. Box 5005

Rhipobook NV 13573 56

Rhinebeck, NY 12572-5005 Tel: (845) 871-1000 Fax: (845) 876-2020

Email: astor@astorservices.org Website: www.astorservices.org

Astor to host Golf Tournament at Trump National! June 9th event to benefit Astor's children

For more information contact:

Sonia Barnes-Moorhead (845) 871-1117, smoorhead@astorservices.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Rhinebeck, **NY** – Astor will hold its 16th Annual Stenberg Cup Golf Tournament on June 9th at Trump National Golf Club, home of one of the Hudson Valley's most luxurious courses. Proceeds will benefit the children in Astor's programs.

The fun-filled day consists of 18 holes of golf (with a 10:00 AM shotgun start, scramble format), a continental breakfast, lunch, cocktail reception and dinner. The tournament will also have several contests -- a putting challenge and a hole-in-one where the winner will receive a vehicle donated by Rhinebeck Ford. There will be a raffle with many nice items and the live auction includes a foursome to Trump National Hudson Valley; and a foursome at Saddlebrook Resort in Tampa, FL (this includes a weekend stay at the Sheraton in Tampa).

Tickets, priced at \$225 per golfer, \$900 per foursome or \$1,100 for a VIP foursome, may be obtained on the agency's website, www.astorservices.org. The top three teams will be awarded vouchers to the Trump National Pro Shop.

Sponsors for the event are Kirchhoff-Consigli Construction Management, the law firm of Corbally, Gartland and Rappleyea, Executive Park II Associates, Lawley Insurance and WRWD radio station. Astor's Major Sponsors include: Catholic Charities, Rose and Kiernan Insurance Surety and Benefit Services, McCarthy's Pharmacy, M&T Bank and Adams Fairacre Farms.

About Astor

Since 1953, Astor Services for Children & Families (formerly The Astor Home for Children) has been providing behavioral and educational services in a caring environment where children and their families find strength, healing, hope and trust. Now serving over 6,000 children and families annually, Astor's current range of services to families in the Mid-Hudson Valley and the Bronx include: Residential Treatment, Therapeutic Foster Family Care, Early Childhood Programs, and Community-Based Behavioral Health and Prevention Services. For additional information about Astor Services for Children & Families: Home for Children Foundation at (845) 871-1117.

####

